VEGA Grieshaber KG
( Am Hohenstein 113, 77761 Schiltach, Germany
1.
2. X
3.
4.
5. VEGA Americas Inc. 3877 Mason Research Parkway Ohio Mason 45036,
USA

The Ex marking is Ex db C T1···T6 Ga/Gb; Ex db C T1···T6 Gb .
The certificate number is GYJ24.1218X.
Type designation
VEGASWING SG66(*).a b c de f g h i j
* without relevance for explosion protection
a denotes area of application or combination of areas: N, not effect Ex performance;
b denotes certificate: E;
c denotes version/ material: K R H;
de denotes process interface/material, represents the process interface conforming to industry
standard, not effect Ex performance;
f denotes second line of defense / process temperature: A;
g denotes electronic components: R S T I Z L;
h denotes enclosure/protection level/ cable gland: A V *;
i denotes cable entry/connection: D N;
j denotes certificate: X M.
1 Special condition for safe use
1.1 Measures shall be taken to avoid ignition hazard caused by electrostatic charge of
exposed non-metallic parts of the product (including non-conductive coating).
1.2 For the maintenance of flameproof joint surface, contact the product manufacturer.
1.3 Maximum ambient temperature range of the product: -50 + 60 .
61566-ZH-240924
Page 2 of 3
2 Condition for safe use
2.1 The product shell is equipped with grounding terminal, and the user shall be reliably
grounded during installation and use.
2.2 The relationship between temperature class, ambient temperature (electronic housing) and
medium temperature (sensor) is shown as following:
The whole product is located in zone 1
Temperature class Ambient temperature (electronic housing) Medium temperature (sensor)
T6 -50°C +60°C -196°C +85°C
T5 -50°C +60°C -196°C +100°C
T4 -50°C +60°C -196°C +135°C
T3 -50°C +60°C -196°C +200°C
T2 -50°C +60°C -196°C +300°C
T1 -50°C +60°C -196°C +450°C
The sensor is located in Zone 0 and the electronic housing is located in zone 1
Temperature class Ambient temperature (electronic housing) Medium temperature (sensor)
T6 T1 -50°C +60°C -20°C +60°C
2.3 The cable inlet (1 / 2NPT, M20 1.5) of the product must be equipped with an explosion-
proof inspection approved and in accordance with GB/T 3836 1-2021 and GB/T 3836 2-2021
standard, explosion-proof mark is Ex db IIC Gb cable entry device or plug.
2.4 Electrical parameters of the product:
Electronic
Components
Electrical Parameters
R S
Power circuit (terminals 1 and 2)
20 253 Vac, 50/60 Hz
20 72 Vdc
max. 3 VA, 1W
Relay circuit (terminals 3, 4, 5) 253 Vac, 5A, 1250 VA
Relay circuit (terminals 6, 7, 8) 253 Vdc, 1A, 40 W
T I Power circuit (terminals 1 and 4)
61566-ZH-240924
Page 3 of 3